
SO2 at 313 nm, VZA: 0° BrO at 340 nm, VZA: 0° IO at 440 nm, VZA: 0° 
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SO2 at 313 nm, VZA: 20° BrO at 340 nm, VZA: 20° IO at 440 nm, VZA: 20° 
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SO2 at 313 nm, VZA: 40° BrO at 340 nm, VZA: 40° IO at 440 nm, VZA: 40° 
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SO2 at 313 nm, VZA: 60° BrO at 340 nm, VZA: 60° IO at 440 nm, VZA: 60° 

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

-80 -60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60 80
SZA [°]

R
et

ri
ev

ed
 f

ra
ct

io
n

 o
f 

th
e 

p
lu

m
e 

co
n

te
n

t

Reihe4
Reihe5
Reihe6

no aerosols
SSA 1
SSA 0.8

 
0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

1.6

-80 -60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60 80
SZA [°]

R
et

ri
ev

ed
 f

ra
ct

io
n

 o
f 

th
e 

p
lu

m
e 

co
n

te
n

t

Reihe4
Reihe5
Reihe6

no aerosols
SSA 1
SSA 0.8

 
0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

-80 -60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60 80
SZA [°]

R
et

ri
ev

ed
 f

ra
ct

io
n

 o
f 

th
e 

p
lu

m
e 

co
n

te
n

t

Reihe4
Reihe5
Reihe6

no aerosols
SSA 1
SSA 0.8

 
 


